



# WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, LLC'S "THREE YEAR" LIMITED WARRANTY FOR PORTABLE GENERATORS AND INVERTERS

## WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, LLC'S RESPONSIBILITY

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC warrants to the original purchaser that its Westinghouse line of generators will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Under normal use and maintenance from the date of purchase, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC agrees to repair or replace at Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC's discretion, any defective product free of charge at any authorized Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Authorized Service Dealer within the below listed applications, time periods, limitations, and exclusions. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXTENDED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER ONLY AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO SUBSEQUENT OWNERS EXCEPT FOR EMISSION RELATED PARTS. This warranty is separate from the Emission Control Warranty Statement supplied with your new product. Please consult the Emission Control Warranty Statement for details regarding emission related parts. For a list of Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Authorized Service Dealers email [service@wpowereq.com](mailto:service@wpowereq.com) or call 1-855-944-3571.

## OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY

To ensure trouble free warranty coverage it is important that you register your Westinghouse generator. You may register on-line at [www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/](http://www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/), or by automated phone at 1-855-944-3571, or by filling out and returning to Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC the warranty registration card supplied with your generator. Registering your product confirms your warranty coverage and provides a direct link between you and Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC if we find it necessary to contact you. Transportation charges on product submitted for repair or replacement under this warranty are the sole responsibility of the purchaser.

Your receipt for purchase including date, model and serial number must be maintained and presented to an Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Authorized Service Dealer for warranty service. Proof of purchase rests solely with you, the original purchaser.

You must demonstrate reasonable care and use, and follow preventive maintenance, storage, fuel and oil usage as prescribed in the operator's manual for your Westinghouse generator. Should a product difficulty occur, you must, at your expense, deliver or ship your Westinghouse generator to an Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Authorized Service Dealer for warranty repairs (which must occur within the applicable warranty period), and arrange for pick-up or return of your generator after the repairs have been made. For the Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Authorized Service Dealer nearest to you, call Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC's automated phone at 1-855-944-3571 or you may locate an Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Authorized Service Dealer at [www.WestinghousePortablePower.com](http://www.WestinghousePortablePower.com). Should you require assistance or have questions, email us at [service@wpowereq.com](mailto:service@wpowereq.com) or call 1-855-944-3571.

## PRODUCT WARRANTY APPLICATIONS AND PRODUCT WARRANTY PERIODS

### Consumer Application

For the purpose of this limited warranty "Consumer Application" means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of personal residential household or recreational use.

- Repair expense (parts and labor) will be covered for a period of (1) year from the date of purchase.
- Replacement parts will be covered (2-3) years from the date of purchase.
- If proof of purchase is not available to establish the purchase date nor is the equipment registered as suggested herein, the date of manufacturing as recorded by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC will start the product warranty period.

### Commercial or Rental Applications

For the purpose of this limited warranty "Commercial Application" means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of income producing, business related use. Once a generator has been used for income producing and business related purposes, it shall thereafter be considered a "Commercial Application" and the following warranty will apply.

- Parts and labor will be covered at 100% for a period of (1) year from date of purchase.
- If proof of purchase is not available to establish the purchase date nor is the equipment registered as suggested herein, the date of manufacturing as recorded by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC will start the product warranty period.

## NON-WARRANTABLE APPLICATIONS

### THE WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, LLC LINE OF GENERATORS IS EXPRESSLY NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NOR WARRANTED FOR THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS:

Medical and Life Support Uses – This product is not recommended for and is NOT warranted for the use to power Medical and Life Support equipment or devices.

Prime Power – This warranty does not apply to generators used for Prime Power (primary source of power) in place of utility power where utility power service is present or where utility power service does not normally exist, regardless of whether a Consumer Application or Commercial Application is involved.

### Exclusions:

- Cosmetic defects such as paint, decals, etc.
- Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC portable generators that utilize non-Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC replacement parts.
- Costs of normal maintenance and adjustments.
- Failures caused by any contaminated fuels, oils, or lack of proper oil levels.
- Repairs or diagnostics performed by individuals other than Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC authorized dealers not authorized in writing by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Failures due to normal wear and tear, accident, misuse, abuse, negligence or improper use. As with all mechanical devices, the Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC engines need periodic part(s) service and replacement to perform as designed. This warranty will not cover repair when normal use has exhausted the life of a part(s) or engine.
- Failures caused by any external cause or act of God, including but not limited to, collision, theft, vandalism, riot, war, fire, freezing, lightning, earth-quake, windstorm, hail, water, flood, tornado, or hurricane.
- Damage related to rodent and/or insect infestation.
- Products that are modified or altered in a manner not authorized in writing by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Any incidental, consequential or indirect damages caused by defects in materials or workmanship, or any delay in repair or replacement of the defective part(s).
- Failure due to misapplication.
- Telephone, cellular phone, facsimile, Internet access, or other communication expenses.
- Expenses related to "customer instruction" or troubleshooting where no manufacturing defect is found.
- Overnight freight or special shipping costs for replacement part(s).
- Overtime, holiday or emergency labor.
- Starting battery, fuses, light bulbs and engine fluids.

## DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES

This limited warranty is in lieu of all other expressed or implied warranties, including any warranty of FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE and any implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY otherwise applicable to Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC's line of generators. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC and its affiliated companies shall not be liable for any special, incidental or consequential damage, including lost profits. There are no warranties extended other than as provided herein. This limited warranty may be modified only by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC. Any implied warranties allowed by law shall be limited in duration to the terms of the express warranty provided herein. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You also have other rights from state to state. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC's ONLY LIABILITY SHALL BE THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS STATED ABOVE. IN NO EVENT SHALL Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, EVEN IF SUCH DAMAGES ARE A DIRECT RESULT OF Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC's NEGLIGENCE. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights from state to state.

Revision 20190412KD

This limited warranty is given by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC, 777 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, OH 43228

**RESPONSABILIDAD de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC**

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC garantiza al comprador original que su línea de generadores Westinghouse estará libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra. Bajo uso y mantenimiento normales a partir de la fecha de compra, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC acuerda reparar o reemplazar, a discreción de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC, cualquier producto defectuoso sin costo alguno en cualquier concesionario de servicio autorizado de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC dentro de las aplicaciones enumeradas a continuación. períodos, limitaciones y exclusiones. ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA SE EXTIENDE ÚNICAMENTE AL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL Y NO SE PUEDE TRANSFERIR A PROPIETARIOS POSTERIORES, EXCEPTO EN EL CASO DE PIEZAS RELACIONADAS CON LA EMISIÓN. Esta garantía es independiente de la Declaración de Garantía de Control de Emisión provista con su nuevo producto. Consulte la Declaración de garantía de control de emisiones para obtener detalles sobre las piezas relacionadas con las emisiones. Para obtener una lista de los Distribuidores Autorizados de Servicios de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC envíe un correo electrónico a [service@wpowereq.com](mailto:service@wpowereq.com) o llame al 1-855-944-3571.

**RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PROPIETARIO**

Para garantizar una cobertura de garantía sin problemas, es importante que registre su generador Westinghouse. Puede registrarse en línea en [www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/](http://www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/), o por teléfono automatizado al 1-855-944-3571, o completando y devolviendo a Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC la tarjeta de registro de garantía suministrada con tu generador. El registro de su producto confirma la cobertura de la garantía y proporciona un enlace directo entre usted y Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC si consideramos que es necesario contactarlo. Los gastos de transporte del producto presentado para reparación o reemplazo según esta garantía son responsabilidad exclusiva del comprador.

El recibo para la compra, incluida la fecha, el modelo y el número de serie, se deben mantener y presentar a un concesionario de servicio autorizado de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC para recibir servicio de garantía. El comprobante de compra corresponde únicamente a usted, el comprador original.

Debe demostrar un cuidado y uso razonables, y seguir el uso de mantenimiento preventivo, almacenamiento, combustible y aceite según lo prescrito en el manual del operador de su generador Westinghouse. Si se produce una dificultad del producto, debe, a su cargo, entregar o enviar su generador Westinghouse a un concesionario de servicio autorizado de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC para reparaciones bajo garantía (que deben realizarse dentro del período de garantía aplicable) y organizar su recogida o devolución. de su generador después de que se hayan realizado las reparaciones. Para el concesionario de servicio autorizado de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC más cercano a usted, llame al teléfono automatizado de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC al 1-855-944-3571 o puede ubicar un concesionario de servicio autorizado de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC en [www.WestinghousePortablePower.com](http://www.WestinghousePortablePower.com). Si necesita ayuda o tiene alguna pregunta, envíenos un correo electrónico a [service@wpowereq.com](mailto:service@wpowereq.com) o llame al 1-855-944-3571.

**APLICACIONES DE LA GARANTÍA DEL PRODUCTO Y PERÍODOS DE GARANTÍA DEL PRODUCTO****Aplicación del consumidor**

A los fines de esta garantía limitada, la “Solicitud del consumidor” significa el uso por parte del comprador original con el propósito de uso doméstico residencial o recreativo personal.

- Los gastos de reparación (partes y mano de obra) estarán cubiertos por un período de (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra.
- Las piezas de repuesto estarán cubiertas (2-3 años) a partir de la fecha de compra.
- Si el comprobante de compra no está disponible para establecer la fecha de compra ni el equipo está registrado como se sugiere en este documento, la fecha de fabricación registrada por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC comenzará el período de garantía del producto.

**Aplicaciones comerciales o de alquiler**

Para el propósito de esta garantía limitada, “Solicitud comercial” significa el uso por parte del comprador original con el propósito de generar ingresos, uso comercial. Una vez que un generador se haya utilizado para fines de generación de ingresos y negocios, a partir de entonces se considerará una “Solicitud comercial” y se aplicará la siguiente garantía.

- Las piezas y el trabajo estarán cubiertos al 100% por un período de (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra.
- Si el comprobante de compra no está disponible para establecer la fecha de compra ni el equipo está registrado como se sugiere en este documento, la fecha de fabricación registrada por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC comenzará el período de garantía del producto.

**APLICACIONES NO JUSTIFICABLES****LA LÍNEA DE GENERADORES DE Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC NO SE RECOMIENDA EXPLÍCITAMENTE NI NO ESTÁ GARANTIZADA PARA LAS SIGUIENTES****APLICACIONES:**

Usos médicos y de soporte vital: este producto no está recomendado y no está garantizado para su uso en equipos o dispositivos médicos y de soporte vital.

Prime Power: esta garantía no se aplica a generadores utilizados para Prime Power (fuente primaria de energía) en lugar de energía de servicio público cuando el servicio de energía pública está presente o donde el servicio eléctrico de servicio público no existe normalmente, independientemente de si se trata de una aplicación de consumidor o comercial. esta involucrado.

**Exclusiones**

- Defectos cosméticos como pintura, calcomanías, etc.
- Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC generadores portátiles que utilizan piezas de repuesto que no pertenecen a Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Costos de mantenimiento y ajustes normales.
- Fallas causadas por combustibles contaminados, aceites o falta de niveles adecuados de aceite.
- Reparaciones o diagnósticos realizados por personas que no sean Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC distribuidores autorizados no autorizados por escrito por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Fallas debido al desgaste normal, accidente, mal uso, abuso, negligencia o uso indebido. Al igual que con todos los dispositivos mecánicos, los motores Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC necesitan el servicio y el reemplazo de parte (s) periódica para realizar el diseño. Esta garantía no cubrirá la reparación cuando el uso normal haya agotado la vida de una (s) pieza (s) o motor.
- Fallas causadas por cualquier causa externa o acto de Dios, que incluyen, entre otros, colisión, robo, vandalismo, disturbios, guerra, fuego, congelación, rayos, terremoto, tormenta de viento, granizo, agua, inundación, tornado o huracán.
- Daño relacionado con la infestación de roedores y / o insectos.
- Productos modificados o alterados de una manera no autorizada por escrito por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Cualquier daño incidental, consecuente o indirecto causado por defectos en materiales o mano de obra, o cualquier retraso en la reparación o reemplazo de la (s) pieza (s) defectuosa (s).
- Fracaso debido a una mala aplicación.
- Teléfono, teléfono celular, facsímil, acceso a Internet u otros gastos de comunicación.
- Gastos relacionados con la “instrucción del cliente” o solución de problemas donde no se encuentra ningún defecto de fabricación.
- Flete de un día para otro o costos de envío especiales para la (s) pieza (s) de repuesto.
- Horas extras, vacaciones o trabajo de emergencia.
- Arranque de la batería, fusibles, bombillas y fluidos del motor.

**RENUNCIA DE GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS**

Esta garantía limitada reemplaza a todas las demás garantías explícitas o implícitas, incluida cualquier garantía de ADECUACIÓN PARA UN PROPÓSITO O USO PARTICULAR y cualquier garantía implícita de COMERCIABILIDAD aplicable a la línea de generadores de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC y sus compañías afiliadas no serán responsables de ningún daño especial, incidental o consecuente, incluida la pérdida de beneficios. No hay garantías extendidas más allá de lo dispuesto en este documento. Esta garantía limitada solo puede ser modificada por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC. Todas las garantías implícitas permitidas por la ley tendrán una duración limitada a los términos de la garantía expresa provista en este documento. Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones sobre la duración de una garantía implícita, por lo que es posible que la limitación anterior no se aplique en su caso. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que es posible que la limitación anterior no se aplique en su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos. También tiene otros derechos de estado a estado. La ÚNICA RESPONSABILIDAD DE Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC SERÁ LA REPARACIÓN O EL REEMPLAZO, COMO SE INDICA ARRIBA. EN NINGÚN CASO Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC SERÁ RESPONSABLE POR NINGÚN DAÑO INCIDENTAL O CONSECUENCIAL, INCLUSO SI DICHO DAÑO SON UN RESULTADO DIRECTO DE NEGLIGENCIA DE Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que es posible que la limitación anterior no se aplique en su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y usted también puede tener otros derechos de estado a estado.

**Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC RESPONSABILITÉ**

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC garantit à l'acheteur initial que sa gamme de générateurs Westinghouse sera exempte de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication. Dans des conditions normales d'utilisation et d'entretien à compter de la date d'achat, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC s'engage à réparer ou remplacer gratuitement, à la discrétion de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC, tout produit défectueux chez un concessionnaire agréé Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC dans les délais indiqués ci-dessous, périodes, limitations et exclusions. CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EST PROLONGÉE UNIQUEMENT À L'ACHETEUR D'ORIGINE ET NE PEUT PAS ÊTRE TRANSFÉRÉE À DES PROPRIÉTAIRES ULTÉRIEURS, À L'EXCEPTION DES PIÈCES LIÉES AUX ÉMISSIONS. Cette garantie est distincte de la déclaration de garantie du contrôle des émissions fournie avec votre nouveau produit. Veuillez consulter la déclaration de garantie du contrôle des émissions pour plus de détails concernant les pièces relatives aux émissions. Pour obtenir une liste des concessionnaires de services autorisés de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC, envoyez un courriel à [service@wpowereq.com](mailto:service@wpowereq.com) ou composez le 1-855-944-3571.

**RESPONSABILITÉ DU PROPRIÉTAIRE**

Pour assurer une couverture de garantie sans problème, il est important que vous enregistriez votre générateur Westinghouse. Vous pouvez vous inscrire en ligne à [www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/](http://www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/), ou par téléphone au 1-855-944-3571, ou en remplissant et retournant à Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC la carte d'enregistrement de garantie fournie avec votre générateur. L'enregistrement de votre produit confirme votre couverture de garantie et fournit un lien direct entre vous et Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC si nous jugeons nécessaire de vous contacter. Les frais de transport sur le produit soumis pour réparation ou remplacement sous cette garantie sont la seule responsabilité de l'acheteur.

Votre reçu d'achat, y compris la date, le modèle et le numéro de série, doit être conservé et présenté à un concessionnaire agréé Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC pour le service sous garantie. La preuve d'achat repose uniquement sur vous, l'acheteur original.

Vous devez faire preuve d'un soin et d'une utilisation raisonnables, et suivre l'entretien préventif, l'entreposage, la consommation de carburant et d'huile prescrits dans le manuel d'utilisation de votre génératrice Westinghouse. Si une difficulté survient, vous devez, à vos frais, livrer ou expédier votre générateur Westinghouse à un concessionnaire agréé Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC pour des réparations sous garantie (qui doivent avoir lieu pendant la période de garantie applicable), et organiser le ramassage ou le retour de votre générateur après les réparations ont été faites. Pour le concessionnaire agréé Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC le plus près de chez vous, appelez le numéro de téléphone automatisé de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC au 1-855-944-3571 ou vous pouvez trouver un concessionnaire agréé Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC à [www.WestinghousePortablePower.com](http://www.WestinghousePortablePower.com). Si vous avez besoin d'aide ou si vous avez des questions, envoyez-nous un courriel à [service@wpowereq.com](mailto:service@wpowereq.com) ou composez le 1-855-944-3571.

**APPLICATIONS DE GARANTIE DU PRODUIT ET PERIODES DE GARANTIE DU PRODUIT****Application consommateur**

Aux fins de la présente garantie limitée, l'expression «application grand public» désigne l'utilisation par l'acheteur initial à des fins résidentielles personnelles ou récréatives.

- Les frais de réparation (pièces et main d'œuvre) seront couverts pour une période de (1) an à compter de la date d'achat.
- Les pièces de rechange seront couvertes (2-3) ans à compter de la date d'achat.
- Si une preuve d'achat n'est pas disponible pour établir la date d'achat et si l'équipement n'est pas enregistré comme suggéré dans la présente, la date de fabrication enregistrée par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC débutera la période de garantie du produit.

**Applications commerciales ou de location**

Aux fins de la présente garantie limitée, «Application commerciale» signifie l'utilisation par l'acheteur initial dans le but de produire un revenu, utilisation commerciale. Une fois qu'une génératrice a été utilisée à des fins commerciales et de production de revenus, elle doit ensuite être considérée comme une «application commerciale» et la garantie suivante s'applique.

- Les pièces et la main-d'œuvre seront couvertes à 100% pour une période de (1) an à compter de la date d'achat.
- Si une preuve d'achat n'est pas disponible pour établir la date d'achat et si l'équipement n'est pas enregistré comme suggéré dans la présente, la date de fabrication enregistrée par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC débutera la période de garantie du produit.

**Demandes non-garanties****LA LIGNE DE GÉNÉRATEURS DE WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, LLC N'EST EXPRESSÉMENT PAS RECOMMANDÉE NI GARANTIE POUR LES APPLICATIONS SUIVANTES:**

Utilisations médicales et de soutien de la vie - Ce produit n'est pas recommandé et n'est pas garanti pour l'utilisation de l'équipement et des appareils médicaux et de maintien de la vie. Prime Power - Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux générateurs utilisés pour l'alimentation principale (source d'alimentation principale) à la place de l'alimentation secteur lorsque le service public est présent ou lorsque le service d'alimentation n'existe pas normalement, qu'il s'agisse d'une application grand public ou commerciale est impliqué.

**Exclusions:**

- Défauts cosmétiques tels que la peinture, les décalques, etc.
- Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC générateurs portables qui utilisent des pièces de rechange non-Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Coûts de l'entretien normal et des ajustements.
- Les pannes causées par des carburants contaminés, des huiles ou l'absence de niveaux d'huile appropriés.
- Les réparations ou diagnostics effectués par des personnes autres que Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC concessionnaires autorisés non autorisés par écrit par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Les défaillances dues à une usure normale, un accident, une mauvaise utilisation, un abus, une négligence ou une utilisation incorrecte. Comme tous les appareils mécaniques, les moteurs de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC ont besoin d'un service périodique de pièces et de remplacement pour fonctionner comme prévu. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les réparations lorsque l'utilisation normale a épuisé la durée de vie d'une pièce ou d'un moteur.
- Défaillance causée par une cause extérieure ou un acte de Dieu, y compris mais sans s'y limiter, collision, vol, vandalisme, émeute, guerre, incendie, gel, foudre, tremblement de terre, tempête, grêle, eau, inondation, tornade ou ouragan.
- Dommages liés à l'infestation de rongeurs et / ou d'insectes.
- Les produits qui sont modifiés ou modifiés d'une manière non autorisée par écrit par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
- Tout dommage accidentel, consécutif ou indirect causé par des défauts de matériaux ou de fabrication, ou tout retard dans la réparation ou le remplacement de la (des) pièce (s) défectueuse (s).
- Échec dû à une mauvaise application.
- Téléphone, cellulaire, télécopieur, accès Internet ou autres frais de communication.
- Les dépenses liées à "l'instruction du client" ou le dépannage où aucun défaut de fabrication n'est trouvé.
- Fret de nuit ou frais d'expédition spéciaux pour les pièces de rechange.
- Heures supplémentaires, vacances ou travail d'urgence.
- Démarrage de la batterie, des fusibles, des ampoules et des fluides du moteur.

**EXCLUSION DE GARANTIES IMPLICITES**

Cette garantie limitée remplace toutes les autres garanties, explicites ou implicites, y compris toute garantie d'ADAPTATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, ainsi que toute garantie implicite de QUALITÉ MARCHANDE par ailleurs applicable à la gamme de générateurs de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC et ses sociétés affiliées ne seront pas responsables des dommages spéciaux, accessoires ou consécutifs, y compris les profits perdus. Il n'y a aucune garantie prolongée autre que celle prévue aux présentes. Cette garantie limitée peut être modifiée uniquement par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC. Toute garantie implicite autorisée par la loi sera limitée dans le temps aux termes de la garantie expresse prévue aux présentes. Certains états n'autorisent pas les limitations sur la durée d'une garantie implicite, de sorte que la limitation ci-dessus peut ne pas s'appliquer à vous. Cette garantie vous confère des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous avez également d'autres droits d'état à état. La RESPONSABILITÉ SEULEMENT DE Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC est la réparation ou le remplacement tel qu'indiqué ci-dessus. EN AUCUN CAS Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC NE SERA TENU RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU INDIRECTS, MÊME SI CES DOMMAGES RÉSULTENT DIRECTEMENT DE LA NÉGLIGENCE DE Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC. Certains états n'autorisent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages accessoires ou indirects, de sorte que la limitation ci-dessus peut ne pas s'appliquer à vous. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez également avoir d'autres droits d'état à état.

Revision 20190412KD